
 

Current as of: November 22, 2024 

Tribal Co-Chair     Shasta Gaughen (Pala Band of Mission Indians) (760) 891-3515 sguaghen@palatribe.com 

Agency Co-Chair     Marie Schaefer (ORD CPHEA) (202) 564-2102 schaefer.marie@epa.gov  

Executive Secretary Monica Rodia (ORD OSAPE) (202) 564-8322 rodia.monica@epa.gov 

Agency Representatives 

Region 1 Matthew Hanington (617) 918-1723 hanington.matthew@epa.gov  

 Alt: Ian Dombroski (617) 918-1342 dombroski.Ian@epa.gov 

Region 2 Kai Tang (732) 321-4364 tang.kai@epa.gov 

Region 3 Barbara Okorn (215) 814-3330 okorn.barbara@epa.gov 

 Alt: Heather Arvanaghi (215) 814-5477 arvanaghi.heather@epa.gov 

Region 4 Dawn Taylor  (404) 562-8575 taylor.dawn@epa.gov  

Region 5 Janette Marsh (312) 886-4856 marsh.janette@epa.gov 

 Alt: Mari Nord  (312) 886-3017 nord.mari@epa.gov 

Region 6 LaDonna Turner (214) 665-6666 turner.ladonna@epa.gov 

Region 7 Venessa Madden (913) 551-7794 madden.venessa@ep a.gov 

 Alt: Stanley Holder (913) 551-7374 holder.stanley@epa.gov 

Region 8 Troy Hill (303) 312-6050 hill.troyd@epa.gov 

 Alt: Ándrea (Ándie) Guajardo (303) 312-6454 guajardo.andrea@ep a.gov  

 Alt: Benjamin (Ben) Carlson (303) 312-6012 carlson.benjamin@epa.gov 

Region 9 Matthew (Matt) Small (415) 972-3366 small.matthew@epa.gov 

Region 10 Rory O'Rourke (206) 553-6249 orourke.rory@epa.gov 

AIEO Francine St. Denis (202) 564-3829 st-denis.francine@epa.gov  

OAR Charles (Chuck) Buckler (919) 541-0873 buckler.charles@epa.gov 

OCHP Theodore (Ted) Coopwood (202) 564-2197 coopwood.theodore@epa.gov 

OCSPP Jason Todd (202) 564-7063 todd.jason@epa.gov 

 Alt: Kelly Cunningham (202) 564-1319 cunningham.kelly@epa.gov 

OLEM Kelly O'Neal (732) 321-6761 oneal.kelly@epa.gov 

OMS Elizabeth (Beth) Jackson  (202) 566-0626 jackson.elizabeth@epa.gov  

ORD Liaison Timothy (Tim) Canfield   (580) 436-8535 canfield.tim@epa.gov 

OW Amina Pollard (202) 564-0831 pollard.amina@epa.gov   

Tribal Representatives  

Region 1 William (Billy) Longfellow (Passamaquoddy at Sipayik) (207) 853-5137 wlongfellow@wabanaki.com 

Region 2 Neil Patterson, Jr. (Tuscarora Nation) (315) 470-6870 nvpatter@esf.edu 

 Alt: Bryan Printup (Tuscarora Nation–HETF) (716) 264-6011x103 bprintup@hetf.org 

Region 3 Dana Adkins (Chickahominy Indian Tribe) (804) 829-2027x1003dana.adkins@c hickaho minytribe.o rg  

 Alt: Jessica Phillips (Chickahominy Indian Tribe–ED) (804) 403-7085 jessica.phillips@cit-ed.org 

Region 4 Katie Tiger (Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians) (828) 359-6115 katitige@ebci-nsn.gov  

 Alt: Nicklaus Shumake (Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians) (601) 656-5251 nicklaus.shumake@choctaw.o rg 

Region 5 Scott Walz (Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community)(952) 496-6123  scott.walz@shakopeedakota.org  

 Alt: Krishna Woerheide (Grand Portage Band of  

 Lake Superior Chippewa) (218) 475-2028 kwoerheide@grandportag e.com 

Region 6 Heather Webb (Miami Tribe of Oklahoma) (918) 541-4275 hwebb@miamination.com 

 Alt: Leah Snyder (Fort Sill Apache Tribe) (580) 588-2276 leah.snyder@fortsillapache-nsn.gov 

Region 7 Page Hingst (Santee Sioux Nation of Nebraska) (402) 857-3347 page.hingst@santeeoep.com  

 Alt: Misha Mazurkewyc z (Ponca Tribe of Nebraska) (402) 438-9222 mmazurkewycz@poncatribe-ne.org 

Region 8 Joshua Tweeton (Spirit Lake Tribe) (701) 230-0798 jtweeton@spiritlakenation.com 

 Alt: Cora Champagne (Turtle Mountain Chippewa) (701) 477-8337 corachampagne@hotmail.com 

Region 9 Shasta Gaughen (Pala Band of Mission Indians) (760) 891-3515 sgaughen@palatribe.com 

Region 10 (ID/OR/WA)Lee Juan Tendoy (Shoshone-Bannock Tribes) (208) 478-3814 leejuan.tendoy@sbtribes.com 

 Alt: Kelly Wright (Shoshone-Bannock Tribes) (208) 236-1049 kwright@sbtribes.com 

Region 10 (AK) Joy Britt (Center for Creative Land Recycling) (510) 918-3374 joy.britt@cclr.org 


